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Weissweine

001 Birmenstorfer Sauvignon Blanc

002 Mdller Thurgau, AOC
003 St. Saphorin

004 Pfeffingen

005 Condrieu La Butte Dor
006 Boisson neuse Chablis

007 Chateauneuf-du-Pape, Blanc
008 Malterdingen Bienenberg

009 Moosmann
010 Ried-Grassnitzberg
011 Spiegel

012 Poggio alle Gazze dell Ornellaia

013 Castello Luigi

014 Lowengang

015 Sancerre

016 Salzl Seewinkelhof
017 Tertiar Grauburgunder

Weissweine

018 Cécile Blanco

019 Qui Vira Hermanes
020 Placet,DeValtomelloso
021 Louro Do Bolo

022 Ferreri DOC

023 Lugana

024 Trasparenza

025 Serramiana

2023
2022
2023
2019
2020
2022
2019
2019
2020
2019
2018
2020
2017
2018
2023
2021
2022

2020
2024
2022
2022
2023
2024
2023
2023

AG

ZH

Lavaux

Pfalz

Rhonetal
Burgund

Rhone

Baden
Buchholz-Baden

Stdsteiermark DAC

Thermenregion
Toskana

TI

Sudetirol

Loire
Burgenland
Pfalz

Rioja

Rueda

Rioja

Val de Orras
Sizilien
Gardasee
Padoa
Piemont

Sauv. Blanc
Miiller-Thurgau
Chasselas
Riesling
Viognier

Chablis

Cuvée
Weissburgunder
Weissburgunder
Sauv. Blanc
Zierfandler
Cuvée
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Sauv. Blanc
Cuvée
Grauburgunder

Viura,Malvasia
Verdejo

Cuvée

Cuvée
Catarratto
Turbiana

Pinot Bianco
Roero Arneis

Birmenstorfer

Erich Meier

Roche aux vigne
Weingut Pfeffingen
Alain Jaume

Julien Brocard

Domaine Berthet-Rayne
Holub

Moosmann

Tement

Johanneshof Reinisch
Poggio Alle Gazze
Castello Luigi

Alois Lageder

Fargette & G. Guillerault
Salzl (Siisswein)
Wageck

Bodegas Baigorri Cécile
Qui Vira

Palacios Remondo Alfaro
Bodega Rafael Palacios
Ferreri

Il Gruccione

Punto Zero

Marsaglia

49.00
64.00
69.00
60.00
99.00
92.00
85.00
59.00
79.00
92.00
79.00
115.00
179.00
112.00
87.00
92.00
98.00

65.00
72.00
89.00
79.00
69.00
74.00
85.00
79.00




Weissweine

2004 Pouilly-Fuissé en Cénan AC 2023 FR Burgund, Maconnais Chardonnay Domaine Mathias 89.00
*** 2006 Pouilly-Fumé AC 2023 FR  Loir Sauvignon blanc  de Ladoucette 92.00
*** 2002 Meursault AC 2021 FR Burgund, Meursault Chardonnay Remoissenet 165.00
2001 Givry blanc AC 2023 FR  Cote Chalonnaise Chardonnay Remoissenet 87.00
**% 2005 Sancerre Chéne Marchand AC 2022 FR  Loir Sauvignon blanc  S. Fargette & G. Guilleraul 102.00
**% 2003 Macon-Loché les Longues Terres AC 2023 FR  Burgund Chardonnay Domaine Marcel Couturier 98.00
Champagner

500 Bonnaire "Tradition", L'Esprit du Temps NM FR Cote des Blancs 50 % Chardonnay, 30 % Pinot Noir, 20% Meunier 82.00

501 Paul Clouet, Rosé Assemblage NM FR Bouzy, RM 60 % Chardonnay, 40 % Pinot Noir 86.00

502 FR Bouzy, RM 100 % Pinot Noir 109.00

Paul Clouet, Grand Cru Blanc de Noirs 2016

503 Larmandier-Bernier, Terre de Vertus 2017 FR Cote des Blancs Blanc de Blancs Millésime Non Dosé 155.00

504 Eric Rodez, Grand Cru Blanc de Noirs NM FR Ambonnay, RM 100 % Pinot Noir 129.00

505 Olivier Horiot, 5 Sens NM FR Les Riceys,RM Pinot Noir, Chard, Meunier, Pinot Blanc, Arbane 139.00

507 Tarlant Rosé Zero NM FR Oeuilly, RM 50 % Chardonnay, 44 % Pinot Noir, 6 % Meunier 119.00

508 Jacquesson, Cuvée No 748 extra brut 2020 FR Dizy NV (Basis 2020), Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Meunier ~ 129.00

509 Pierre Gimonnet, Oenophile 2018 FR  Cote des Blancs 100 % Chardonnay 119.00

510 Legras & Haas, Millésime 2018 FR  Cote des Blancs 100 % Chardonnay 119.00

511 Egly-Ouriet, Grand Cru Extra Brut VP NM FR  Ambonnay, RM 70% Pinot Noir, 30% Chardonnay 189.00

511a Egly-Ouriet, Grand Cru Extra Brut VP 1.5 | NM FR  Ambonnay, RM 70% Pinot Noir, 30% Chardonnay 452.00

513 Philipponnat, Royale Reserve Rosé Brut 2019 FR Mareuil-sur-Ay 69% Pinot Noir, 29% Chardonnay, 2% Meunier 139.00

512 No Name, Blanc de Noir mi-sec 2020 CH Waadtland 100% Pinot Noir 84.00
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Rotwein

000 Birmenstorfer Pinot Noir 5dI
100 Birmenstorfer Barrique

101 Birmenstorfer Alte Reben
102 Birmenstorfer Vollmond Wy
103 Birmenstorfer Cabernet Jura
104 Birmenstorfer Auslese

200 Balin

203 Antica

204 St. Leonard

206 Ancora

207 Elfinger Bio & Demeter

209 Eichholz

212 Grosser Merlot

213 Il Rosso di Chiara

214 Cabernet Jura Neftenbach
215 Rarum

216 Blaufrankisch Dottingen
218 Grain Mariage

219 Alte Reben Eichholz

220 Pinot Noir Signature Line

2023
2020
2023
2019
2020
2021
2021
2010
2016
2023
2015/16
2011/13
2018
2015
2014
2018/23
2020
2010
2018
2018

CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH

AG
AG
AG
AG
AG
AG
Tl

VS
VS
VD
AG
GR
AG
Tl

ZH
AG
AG
VS
GR
AG

Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Cabernet Jura
Pinot Noir
Merlot
Cabernet Franc
Syrah
Galotta/Merlot
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Merlot

Cuvée
Cabernet Jura
Pinot Noir
Blaufrankisch

Weinbaugenossenschaft
Birmestorfer
Birmenstorfer
Birmenstorfer
Birmenstorfer
Birmestorfer

Cantina Barbengo

S. Reynard & D. Varone
St. Leonard

Cave de Jolimont

Niro

Irene Griinefelder
Nauer Weine

Paolo Basso

Iten

Nauer Weine

Hauksson Weine

Hum Rouge, Corna Marie-Thérése Chappaz

Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir

Irene Grinefelder
Pirmin Umbricht

25.00
59.00
59.00
59.00
62.00
59.00
85.00
82.00
59.00
69.00
65.00
95.00
69.00
89.00
59.00
79.00
69.00
82.00
78.00
72.00
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Rotwein

222 Syrah Chamoson

225 Grain Gamay

226 Syrah Chamosite, 3/8

227 Grain Pinot Champ Dury

230 Syrah Chamosite

232 Syrah VWV

233 Cabernet Dorsat

235 Donatsch Pinot Noir "Tradition"

Rotwein

300 Jois

304 Holzspur

305 Blaufrankisch Rappbiihl
306 Perwolff, 3/8

308 Ried Rosenberg, Carnuntum
309 Blaufrankisch Hochberg

310 Kerschbaum
316 Dry Aged Réserve

317 Malterdinger B.H
320 Black Print
321 Malterdinger Alte Reben Spatburgunder

2023
2013
2011
2013
2015
2022
2022
2017

2016
2018
2016
2017
2018
2017

2018
2016

2020
2021
2018

CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH

AT
AT
AT
AT
AT
AT

AT
DE

DE
DE
DE

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
ZH
GR

Burgenland
Tattendorf
Burgenland
Burgenland
Burgenland
Burgenland

Burgenland
Pfalz

Baden
Pfalz
Baden

Syrah
Gamay
Syrah
Pinot Noir
Syrah
Syrah

Cabernet Dorsat

Pinot Noir

Blaufrankisch
Pinot Noir
Blaufrankisch
Blaufrankisch
Cuvée
Blaufrankisch

Cuvée
Cuvée

Spatburgunder
Cuveé
Pinot Noir

Simon Maye&Fills
Marie-Thérese Chappaz
Didier Joris
Marie-Théreése Chappaz
Didier Joris

Simon Maye&Fills
Bruggers

Donatsch

Scheiblhofer

Johannes Hof Rheinisch
Pockl

Krutzler

G. Markowitsch
Gesellmann

Paul Kerschbaum
Uli Metzger

Bernhard Huber
Markus Schneider
B. Huber

79.00
78.00
49.00
99.00
78.00
88.00
44.00
92.00

92.00
92.00
79.00
59.00
82.00
84.00

84.00
89.00

59.00
65.00
75.00
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Rotwein

436 Rotspon Reserve Speciale

437 Bourgogne Hautes Cotes de Beaune
438 Chateauneuf du Pape "Les Origines"

442 Pauillac

443 Morey-Saint-Denis AC

454 Chateau Ferriere

460 Saint- Emilion Grand Barrail

437 Chateau Charmail AC

438 Chateau La Lagune AC

443 Chateau Sociando-Mallet AC

444 Chateau Calon-Ségur AC

449 La Dame de Montrose AC

450 Chateau Grand-Puy-Lacoste AC

455 Chateau Haut-Bages-Libéral AC

466 Chateau Lynch-Bages AC

456 Chateau Poujeaux AC
1000 Chateau Poujeaux AC (1.5 1)
1001 Chateau Poujeaux AC (1.5 1)

461 Chateau Brane-Cantenac AC
1002 Chateau Paveil-de-Luze AC (3 1)

454 Chateau Ferriére AC

562 Chateau Pape-Clément AC

467 Chéateau Biac AC

472 Chateau Biac AC

448 Chateau Sansonnet AC

473 Chateau Gazin AC

478 Chéateau Le Gay AC

2016
2018
2021
2019
2016
2016
2018
2022
2015
1988
2018
2019
2017
2019
2020
2021
2021
2022
2017
2017
2014
2019
2016
2015
2020
2019
2017

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Pays d'oc
Burgund
Rhone
Bordeaux
Burgund
Bordeaux
Bordeaux
Haut Medoc
Haut Medoc
Haut Medoc
Saint-Estephe
Saint-Estephe
Pauillac
Pauillac
Pauillac
Moulis
Moulis
Moulis
Margaux
Margaux
Margaux
Pessac-Leognan
Cadillac
Cadillac

Saint Emilion
Pomerol
Pomerol

Cuvée

Pinot Noir
Cuvée

Cuvée

Pinot Noir
Cuvée

Cuvée
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee
Bordeaux Cuvee

Hanseatischer Wein

Domaine J.-M. Bouley
Alaine-Jaure

Famille J.M. Cazes

Domaine Dujac

Chateau Ferriere

Chateau Barrail

Haut-Médoc Cru bourgeois
Haut-Médoc 3éme Cru classé
Haut-Médoc Cru bourgeois
Saint-Estéphe 3éme Cru classé
Saint-Estéphe 2éme Montrose
Pauillac Grand Cru classé
Pauillac 5éme Cru classé
Pauillac 5éme Cru classé
Moulis

Moulis

Moulis

Margaux 2eme Cru classé
Margaux

Margaux 3eéme Cru classé
Pessac-Léognan cru classé
Cadillac Cotes de Bordeaux
Cadillac Cotes de Bordeaux
Saint-Emilion Grand cru classé
Pomerol

Pomerol

44.00

75.00
105.00

92.00
139.00

99.00

79.00

82.00
125.00
165.00
249.00
115.00
145.00
121.00
246.00

87.00
188.00
199.00
145.00
349.00
116.00
179.00
105.00

83.00
115.00
170.00
197.00
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Rotwein

412 Les Francs AC

426 Gevrey-Chambertin Mes 5 Terroirs AC

418 Bourgogne rouge Cote-d'Or AC

425 Marsannay Les Echezeaux Remoissenet

424 Volnay AC ler cru

413 Juliénas Vignes Centenaires AC
427 Givry AC

430 Pégau Cuvée Réservée AC

432 Gigondas Jucunditas AC

433 Séguret rouge Cuvée Garnacho AOP

400 Terra Patres IGP

Rotwein

600 Saldo

601 Mina Mesa

604 Tulipan Magnum 1.5 |

608 Fonseca Vintage Port, 3/8

900 Sori Tildin

903 Brunello di Montalcino Reserva
909 Echezeaux Grand Cru

910 Cote - R6ti La Mouline

915 Pinot Noir Tafelwein

917 Blaufréankisch Ried Reihburg

2018
2020
2023
2022
2021
2022
2023
2021
2022

2023
2021

2017
2019
2019
2007
2006
2011
2012
2007
2006
2017

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

FR
FR

USA
USA
HUN

Fronsac
Burgund
Burgund
Burgund
Burgund
Beaujolais
Burgund
Rhone
Rhone
Cotes-du-Rhone
Pay d'Oc

Kalifornien
Kalifornien
Balaton

Douro

Piemont
Toskana
Burgund

Cotes du Rhone
Pfalz
Burgenland

Cabernet Franc
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Gamay

Pinot Noir
Cuvee

Cuvee

Cuvee
Cuvee

Zinfandel

CS

Cuvée
Cuvée
Nebbiolo
Sangiovese
Pinot Noir
Syrah

Pinot Noir
Blaufrankisch

Chateau Villars

Denis Mortet
Tollot-Beaut
Remoissenet
Remoissenet

Laurent Perrachon et Fils
Remoissenet

Laurence Féraud
Domaine de Cabasse

Domaine de Cabasse
Alma Cersius

The Prisoner Wine Comp.

Mina Mesa

lkon

Fonseca Guimaraens
Gaja

Biondi-Santi
Francois Parent

E. Guigal

F. Becker

Schiefer

85.00
172.00
86.00
109.00
159.00
75.00
98.00
119.00
84.00

75.00
94.00

89.00

72.00
135.00

79.00
399.00
425.00
280.00
420.00
198.00
129.00
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Rotwein

706 Alto Moncayo
720 Figuero 12

Rotwein

802 Tralcetto

805 Amarone della Valpolicella, Campo Inferi
DOCG

806 Villa Cordevigo Rosso

809 Barolo DOCG Riserva Bussia

810 Amarone della Valpolicella, Campo del
Titari DOCG

812 Brunello di Montalcino DOCG Vigna
Soccorso Riserva

818 Morei Teroldego

820 Amarone della Valpolicella, la Bastia

824 Barbera D'Alba DOC Riserva

826 Chianti Madonnino della Pieve DOCG
Gran Selezione

833 Punto Merlot

2019
2021

2021
2018

2017
2017
2019

2017

2019
2019

2021
2015

2016

ESP
ESP

Campo de Borja
Ribera del Duero

Veneto
Veneto

Veneto
Piemont
Veneto

Toskana

Trentino Sidtirol
Veneto

Piemont
Toskana

Veneto

Grenache
Tempranillo

Merlot
Cuvée

Cuvée
Barolo
Cuvée

Sangiovese

Teroldego
Cuvée

Barbera
Chianti

Merlot

Alto Moncayo
Figuero

Cescon Italo
Brunelli

Villa Bella
Costa di Bussia
Brunelli

Tiezzi

Foradori

Ca' de’ Rocchi, Tinazzi
Elio Filippino

Castel Vecchi

Punto Zero

109.00
82.00

63.00
126.00

89.00
105.00
145.00

119.00

75.00
95.00

79.00
105.00

115.00

M BAREN



